Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Les Parfums Charles Jourdan, S.A.		104/21/2005	Societe Anonyme organized under the laws of France:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muelhens GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Venloer Strasse 241-245	
City:	Koeln	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	50828	
Entity Type:	a German Limited Partnership:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147069	INDIVIDUELLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1 212 318 3182

Email: Lmed@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Leon Medzhibovsky

Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900023815

Name: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0545

:H \$40.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leon Medzhibovsky	
Signature:	/Leon Medzhibovsky/	
Date:	04/28/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=individuelle#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0546

USA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Les Parfums Charles Jourdan SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located at 10 rue de Castiglione, 75001 Paris, France [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

INDIVIDUELLE

No. 2 147 069 Dated: March 31, 1998

AND WHEREAS, Mülhens GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany located at Venloer Straße 241 - 245, 50823 Köln, Germany, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 24 day of April , 2005

Les Parfums Charles Jourdan SA

LES PARFUMS CHARLES JOURDAN

10, rue de Castistione

1000 18 PC 00 E Z

nesident

[Title]

Vu pour CERTIFICATION MATERIELLE

De la signature de

Movembre Envir FOUVEZ

PARIS, le 2/ Avril 2005 Hervé DROUAULT.

Notaire associé à PARIS (1" Arrdt)

10 rue de Castiglione

Notarial Acknowledgement Required

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 04/28/2005